TX6205
300mA Low Power LDO
1 May 9 2014
Features
 Low power consumption
 Low voltage drop
 Low temperature coefficient
 Low Quiescent Current: 1.5uA at 6V

SOT-23 and SOT-89 packages.
Typical Application
Order Information
TX6205- ①② ③ ④
Environmental Standard:
R:RoHs/Pb Free
G: Halogen Free
Package:
N:SOT23
M:SOT23-3
P:SOT89
Output Voltage:
15~50: e.g. 15=1.5V 30=3.0V
33=3.3V 50=5.0V
TX6205
300mA Low Power LDO
2 May 9 2014
Block Diagram
Pin Assignment
TX6205
300mA Low Power LDO
3 May 9 2014
Marking Rule
① represents product number
MARK PRODUCT SERIES
6 TX6205****
② represents 3 pins regulator
MARK PRODUCT
SERIESVOLTAGE=0.1~3.0V VOLTAGE=3.1V~6.0V
5 6 TX6205
③ represents output voltage
MARK VOLTAGE(V) MARK VOLTAGE(V)
0 - 3.1 - F 1.6 4.6 -
1 - 3.2 - H 1.7 4.7 -
2 - 3.3 - K 1.8 4.8 -
3 - 3.4 - L 1.9 4.9 -
4 - 3.5 - M 2.0 5.0 -
5 - 3.6 - N 2.1 - -
6 - 3.7 - P 2.2 - -
7 - 3.8 - R 2.3 - -
8 - 3.9 - S 2.4 - -
9 - 4.0 - T 2.5 - -
A - 4.1 - U 2.6 - -
B 1.2 4.2 - V 2.7 - -
C 1.3 4.3 - X 2.8 - -
D 1.4 4.4 - Y 2.9 - -
E 1.5 4.5 - Z 3.0 - -
④ Y
TX6205
300mA Low Power LDO
4 May 9 2014
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Ratings Units
Input Voltage VIN 10 V
Output Current IOUT 300* mA
Output Voltage VOUT VSS-0.3~VIN+0.3 V
Power Dissipation
SOT-23
Pd
0.20 W
SOT-89 0.50 W
USP-6B 0.10 W
TO-92 0.30 W
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40~+85 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55~+125 ℃